South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:46:51 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*3279 (Rat #0245, Act #0403 of 2008) General Bill, By Scott
Summary: Mobility Development Authority

AN ACT TO CREATE A STUDY COMMITTEE TO EXAMINE CERTAIN MASS TRANSIT AND HUMAN SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION PROGRAMS THROUGHOUT THE STATE, TO PROVIDE THAT IT SHALL ISSUE A REPORT THAT
CONTAINS THE STATUS OF THESE PROGRAMS, THEIR LEVEL OF USAGE, FUNDING, AND EFFICIENCIES, TO
PROVIDE THAT THE COMMITTEE SHALL STUDY AND MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS ON WAYS TO PROMOTE THE
INCREASED USE OF EXISTING MULTIMODAL TRANSPORTATION OPTIONS AND STRATEGIES TO INCREASE
ACCESS, MOBILITY, AND SAFETY FOR THE STATE'S CITIZENS, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE COMMITTEE'S
MEMBERSHIP, COMPENSATION, STAFFING, AND DISSOLUTION. - ratified title

01/17/07
01/17/07
05/29/07
05/31/07

05/31/07
05/31/07
05/31/07
06/01/07
06/05/07
06/06/07
06/06/07
04/24/08
04/25/08
04/29/08
04/29/08
04/30/08
04/30/08
05/07/08
05/08/08
05/14/08
05/27/08
05/27/08
08/06/08

House
House
House
House

House
House
House

House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate

Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-11

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-11
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-9
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Davenport, Talley, Loftis, Mahaffey, Mulvaney, GR Smith,
Bedingfield, Shoopman, Crawford, Lowe, Scott, Frye, and Toole HJ-26
Amended HJ-62

Read second time HJ-65

Roll call Yeas-77 Nays-12

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-68

Introduced and read first time SJ-26

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-26

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-20
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-66

Read second time SJ-66

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-22
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-17

Ratified R 245

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 05/14/08

Act No. 403

Page 1 of 1



