

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*3279 (Rat #0245, Act #0403 of 2008) General Bill, By Scott

Summary: Mobility Development Authority

AN ACT TO CREATE A STUDY COMMITTEE TO EXAMINE CERTAIN MASS TRANSIT AND HUMAN SERVICES TRANSPORTATION PROGRAMS THROUGHOUT THE STATE, TO PROVIDE THAT IT SHALL ISSUE A REPORT THAT CONTAINS THE STATUS OF THESE PROGRAMS, THEIR LEVEL OF USAGE, FUNDING, AND EFFICIENCIES, TO PROVIDE THAT THE COMMITTEE SHALL STUDY AND MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS ON WAYS TO PROMOTE THE INCREASED USE OF EXISTING MULTIMODAL TRANSPORTATION OPTIONS AND STRATEGIES TO INCREASE ACCESS, MOBILITY, AND SAFETY FOR THE STATE'S CITIZENS, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE COMMITTEE'S MEMBERSHIP, COMPENSATION, STAFFING, AND DISSOLUTION. - ratified title

01/17/07	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-11
01/17/07	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-11
05/29/07	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-9
05/31/07	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Davenport, Talley, Loftis, Mahaffey, Mulvaney, GR Smith, Bedingfield, Shoopman, Crawford, Lowe, Scott, Frye, and Toole HJ-26
05/31/07	House	Amended HJ-62
05/31/07	House	Read second time HJ-65
05/31/07	House	Roll call Yeas-77 Nays-12
06/01/07		Scrivener's error corrected
06/05/07	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-68
06/06/07	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-26
06/06/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-26
04/24/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-20
04/25/08		Scrivener's error corrected
04/29/08	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-66
04/29/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-66
04/30/08		Scrivener's error corrected
04/30/08	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-22
05/07/08	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-17
05/08/08		Ratified R 245
05/14/08		Signed By Governor
05/27/08		Copies available
05/27/08		Effective date 05/14/08
08/06/08		Act No. 403